CHAPTER 216.

AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR AN INDEX DIGEST OF THE MIN-NESOTA REPORTS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Authorized to contract for the furnishing of digest—who.

Preparationstyle of printing -when to be completed.

Distribution of digest. SECTION 1. The secretary of state is hereby authorized to contract for the furnishing to the state of three hundred (300) copies of an index digest of the Minnesota reports, at a price not to exceed five (5) dollars per copy, of the completed work.

SEC. 2. Said work shall be prepared by such persons and in such manner as the judges of the supreme court shall designate and approve; *Provided*, That it shall be a full and complete index to volumes one (1) to thirty-two (32), inclusive, of the Minnesota reports; shall be printed on paper equal to that used in the current volumes of Minnesota reports, and bound in full law sheep binding, and shall be ready for delivery within one (1) year from the passage of this act.

SEC. 3. The volumes furnished to the state, as provided for in sections one (1) and two (2) of this act, shall be distributed as follows: To the several departments of state, to the judges of the supreme court and supreme court reporter, the several judges of the district courts, the municipal courts and judges of probate, one (1) copy each, to the clerks of the district courts one (1) copy each; and to the state library ten (10) copies; the Minneapolis Bar Association library two (2) copies. The remaining copies to be delivered to the state librarian to safely keep for further distribution by law.

Appropriation..

SEC. 4. The sum of fifteen hundred (1,500) dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, for the purpose of paying for said books.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1885.

When act to take effect.